LEGISLATIVE SUMMARY Mayor's Office of Capital Projects Division of Engineering and Construction

Declaring the intent to vacate a portion of Rawlings Avenue between East 75th Street and East 79th Street, a portion of Holton Avenue between East 75th Street and East 79th Street and a portion of East 78th Street between Holton Avenue and Crowell Avenue.

Resolution No: 693-2021

Description: A portion of Rawlings Avenue between East 75th

Street and East 79th Street, a portion of Holton

Avenue between East 75th Street and East 79th Street and a portion of East 78th Street between Holton

Avenue and Crowell Avenue.

Purpose: The Department of Economic Development has been

engaged in the acquisition and assembly of property

in and around the Opportunity Corridor.

In order to make property available for future

development, various independent parcels will need to be consolidated and certain streets need to be

vacated.

A consent form acknowledging approval of this request has been signed from the Council Member.

Ward: Ward 3, Council Member Kerry McCormack